1 / 7
NANJING SHIHENG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
MF52C/D Series Bead-type Temperature Measurement NTC Thermistors
Precision · Stability · Reliability
Designed for precision temperature measurement and control, the MF52CD Series features high
sensitivity, fast response, and long-term stability.
With superior interchangeability and excellent insulation performance, it provides reliable operation across
a wide temperature range for industrial and consumer applications.

Air conditioners, heating equipment, electronic thermometers, liquid level sensors, automotive electronics,
electronic calendars, and mobile phone batteries.
Part Number Construction
Structure and Dimensions
Note:
High-temperature wire type (MF52C) uses Tefion-insulated wires.
Standard wire type (MF52D) uses PVC-insulated or XLPE (cross-linked polyethylene) insulated wires.
Model Configuration
Coating Dimensions Lead Tin-Dipped
Length
L2 (mm)
Wire Length
L (mm)
Reference Lead
MaterialDiameter
D (mm)
Length
L1 (mm)
MF52C Single-ended
(High temp wire)
2.0 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5
≥ 2.0
Customizable
upon customer
request
AWG 30
3.0 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 28
MF52D Single-ended
(Standard wire)
2.0 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 32
2.4 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 30
3.0 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 28
MF52D Double-ended
(Standard wire)
2.4 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 30
3.0 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 30 / AWG 28
3.5 ± 0.5 6 ± 1.5 AWG 28
NTC Thermistor for Temperature Measurement: MF52C/D
© 2026 Nanjing Shiheng Electronics Co., Ltd.
Specifications and data are subject to change without prior notice. Please contact us for the latest specifications. 3 / 7
Electrical Specifications
Part No.
Zero-Power
Resistance at 25℃
B Value (25/50℃)
Thermal
Time
Constant
(Approx.)
Dissipation
Constant
(Approx.)
Pmax
Operating
Temperature Range
Resistance
Value (kΩ)
Tolerance
(%)
Typical
(K)
Tolerance
(%) τ (s) δ (mW / ℃) mW ℃
MF52X 202□3470* 2
± 0.5
± 1